

BID2020-81 LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT-PHASE 2A-TRENTON FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER BID OPENING 12/1/2020 AT 11:00AM

BID2020-81 LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT-PHASE 2A-TRENTON FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER									
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:	9								
NAME OF BIDDER	JAS GROUP ENTERPRISE, INC.	ROMAN E&G	DEWCON, INC.	SPINIELLO COMPANIES	WATERS AND BUGBEE, INC.	PETRONGOLO CONTRACTORS, INC.	UNDERGROUND UTILITES, CORPORATION	SOUTH STATE INC.	MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
ADDRESS	88 EQUESTRIAN DRIVE	14 OGDEN STREET	P.O. BOX 439 BASKING RIDGE, NJ	354 EISENHOWER PARKWAY, SUITE 1300 LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039	75 SOUTH GOLD DRIVE HAMILTON, NJ 08691	712 CREEK ROAD BELLMAWR, NJ 08031	711 COMMERCIAL ROAD LINDEN, NJ 07036	P.O. BOX 68 BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	80 CONTANTA VENUE LODI, NJ 07644
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	NEWARK, NJ 07104							
CONTACT NAME	MICHAEL SAWYER	JOSEPH E. BELLOT, JR.	RYAN C. DEWEY	EMIL J. SOUMINE-PRESIDENT	CHARLES P. WATERS	RONALD P. PETRONOGOLO	RICH GOMES, PRESIDENT	CHEST J. OTTINGER, JR.	LISA S. BALLERINI, PRESIDENT
TELEPHONE	609-332-9974	973-482-1123	908-832-5710	973-808-8383	609-584-1100	215-551-8990	908-862-8936	856-451-5300	973-478-5200
FAX	609-386-4144	973-482-7154	908-832-0784	973-808-9591	609-584-2200	215-551-0454	908-862-8690	856-455-3461	973-478-7604
E-MAIL	MS@JASGROUPEENTERPRISE.COM	ENGINEER@ROMANEG.COM	RDEWEY@DEWCONINC.COM	ESTIMATING@SPINIELLOCO.COM	BIDS@WATERSANDBUGBEE.COM	RPP129@COMCAST.NET	BGOMESS@UNDERGROUNDUTILITIESCORP.COM	BWIDRICK@SOUTHSTATEINC.COM	SCANTAITE@MONTANACONSTRUCTIONINC.COM
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
BID GUARANTEE	10% HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/JENNIFER E. DUNN	10% UNITED STATE FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/PAMELA J. BOYLE	10% PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/LISA	10% FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/ADRIANA GIAMMICHELE	10% FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND W.P.O.A/JANE L. FEDORCZKY	10% OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/LISA A. POST	10% TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA W.P.O.A/DAVID	10% TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA	10% FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/MELISSA F. SCHMIDIG
CONSENT OF SURETY	HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	UNITED STATE FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE COMPANY	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND	OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATE OF EQUAL OPPORTUNITY	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATE OF EQUAL EMPLOYMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATE OF NON-SEGREGATED FACILITIES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PAY TO PLAY DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATE OF NON-DISCRIMINATION	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
STATE TREASURER'S LIST OF DEBARRED SUSPENDED AND DISQUALIFIED BIDDERS	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA#1 DATED 11/17/2020	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED VENDOR DID NOT SUBMIT AT THE TIME OF THE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AMERICAN IRON AND STEEL REQUIREMENTS	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ASPHALT CEMENT AND FUEL PRICE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJPW FROM CONTRACTOR	CERT.#726758 EXP. 10/05/2021	CERT.#693649 EXP. 03/09/2022	CERT.#632659 EXP. 09/15/2021	CERT.#62325 EXP. 03/26/2022	CERT.#60176 EXP. 04/03/2022	CERT.#618353 EXP. 09/18/2021	CERT.#55489 EXP. 08/25/2021	CERT.#51407 EXP. 04/10/2022	CERT.#61752 EXP. 05/05/2022
NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FROM SUBCONTRACTOR(S)	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED
NJPW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FROM SUB-CONTRACTOR(S)	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED
PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT	INCLUDED		INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	N/A	INCLUDED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	YES	NO	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	YES	YES
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT FOR ITEM#1-7	\$7,757,930.00	\$ 8,605,787	\$ 8,715,390	\$ 9,173,420	\$ 9,658,972	\$ 11,075,500	\$ 11,337,200	12,948,100	\$19,627.00
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICES FOR ITEMS#5-1 TO 5-4	\$149,450.00	\$118,407.00	\$212,830	\$167,880.00	\$234,658.00	\$382,000.00	\$160,660.00	\$ 231,030	\$207,300.00
GRAND TOTAL OF BID	\$7,907,380.00	\$ 8,724,194.11	\$ 8,928,220	\$ 9,341,300	9,893,629.50	\$ 11,457,500	\$ 11,497,860	13,179,130	19,834,300
FATAL FLAW	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	FATAL FLAW	NONE	NONE

JAS Group
Enterprise, Inc

PRICE SCHEDULE TRENTON WATER WORKS LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON BID2020-81 BASE BID					
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP	400	EACH		
	<u>one hundred twenty five dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)			<u>\$125</u>	<u>\$ 50,000</u>
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red)	640	SY		
	<u>fifty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)			<u>\$50</u>	<u>\$32,000</u>
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving)	9,500	SY		
	<u>ten dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)			<u>\$ 10</u>	<u>\$ 95,000</u>
3.	C. FINAL RESTORATION COMPLETED	1,200	EACH		
	<u>one hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)			<u>\$ 100</u> (minimum \$100)	<u>\$120,000</u>
4	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		LUMP SUM		
	<u>fifty thousand dollars</u> (write Lump Sum Price in words)				<u>\$ 50,000</u>
5	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			<u>\$175,000</u>	<u>\$175,000</u>
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			<u>\$300,000</u>	<u>\$300,000</u>
7	PERMIT FEE ALLOWANCE		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			<u>\$400,000</u>	<u>\$400,000</u>
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)				<u>\$ 7,757,930</u>	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)				<u>\$ Seven million seven hundred fifty seven thousand nine hundred thirty dollars and zero cents</u>	

**PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
BASE BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - UTILITY SIDE <u>four thousand dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	1,200	EACH	<u>\$ 4,000</u>	<u>\$4,800,000</u>
1.	B. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - HOMEOWNER SIDE <u>two thousand dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	750	EACH	<u>\$ 2,000</u>	<u>\$1,500,000</u>
1.	C. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN <u>one hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	<u>\$ 100</u>	<u>\$20,000</u>
1.	D. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN <u>two thousand dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	30	EACH	<u>\$ 2,000</u>	<u>\$ 60,000</u>
1.	E. WATER METER REPLACEMENT <u>two hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	<u>\$200</u>	<u>\$40,000</u>
1.	F. RIGHT OF ENTRY NOT GRANTED <u>one dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	<u>\$ 1</u>	<u>\$ 200</u>
1.	G. ACCESS NOT PROVIDED <u>one dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	80	EACH	<u>\$ 1</u>	<u>\$ 80</u>
1.	H. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE <u>one hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	900	EACH	<u>\$ 100</u>	<u>\$90,000</u>
1.	I. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT <u>one dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	650	EACH	<u>\$ 1</u>	<u>\$650</u>
1.	J. NEW CURB BOX <u>one hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	250	EACH	<u>\$100</u>	<u>\$ 25,000</u>

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
SUPPLEMENTAL BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET <u>fifty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	400	CY	\$ 50	\$20,000
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL <u>twenty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ 20	\$ 800
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE <u>fifty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ 50	\$ 1,000
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE <u>forty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ 40	\$ 1,600
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL <u>two hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	10	CY	\$ 200	\$ 2,000
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB <u>sixteen dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	7,600	SY	\$16	\$121,600
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE <u>five dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	60	SY	\$ 5	\$ 300
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY <u>one dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	30	SY	\$ 1	\$ 30
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS <u>one dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	100	SY	\$ 1	\$ 100
S-3E.	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT <u>TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$2,000	\$2,000
S-4.	MISC. CONCRETE <u>one dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ 1	\$ 20
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4)		\$ 149,450			
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4)		\$ One hundred forty nine thousand four hundred fifty dollars and zero cents			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES		\$ 7,907,380			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS		\$ Seven million nine hundred seven thousand three hundred eighty dollars and zero cents			

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID (MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME Brent Materials - WBE
ADDRESS 325 Columbia Turnpike, Suite 308
CITY, STATE, ZIP Florham Park, NJ 07932
TELEPHONE: (973) 325-3030
FAX NO. (973) 325-7360
TRADE Materials and Supplies
LICENSE NO. n/a

NAME No MBE Subcontractor - JAS Group Enterprise Inc is a certified MBE
ADDRESS Plumber on Staff
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____ n/a
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____ n/a
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____ n/a
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Roman

PRICE SCHEDULE TRENTON WATER WORKS LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON BID2020-81 BASE BID					
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - UTILITY SIDE Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty Dollars and Zero Cents (write Unit Price in words)	1,200	EACH	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 5,568,000.00
1.	B. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - HOMEOWNER SIDE Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (write Unit Price in words)	750	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,875,000.00
1.	C. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN One Dollar and Zero Cents (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
1.	D. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	30	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
1.	E. WATER METER REPLACEMENT Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
1.	F. RIGHT OF ENTRY NOT GRANTED Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
1.	G. ACCESS NOT PROVIDED Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	80	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80
1.	H. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	900	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.00
1.	I. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	650	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.50
1.	J. NEW CURB BOX Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	250	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50

**PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
BASE BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP	400	EACH		
	<u>Zero Dollars and One Cent</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red)	640	SY		
	<u>Fifty Four Dollars and Zero Cents</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ 54.00	\$ 34,560.00
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving)	9,500	SY		
	<u>Fourteen Dollars and Zero Cents</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ 14.00	\$ 133,000.00
3.	C. FINAL RESTORATION COMPLETED	1,200	EACH		
	<u>One Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ 100.00 (minimum \$100)	\$ 120,000.00
4	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		LUMP SUM		
	<u>Zero Dollars and One Cent</u> (write Lump Sum Price in words)				\$ 0.01
5	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$175,000	\$175,000
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$300,000	\$300,000
7	PERMIT FEE ALLOWANCE		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$400,000	\$400,000
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)		\$ 8,605,787.11			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)		\$ Eight Million Six Hundred Five Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Seven Dollars and Eleven Cents			

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
SUPPLEMENTAL BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	400	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	10	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB Fourteen Dollars and Zero Cents (write Unit Price in words)	7,600	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 106,400.00
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	60	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	30	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS Zero Dollars and One Cent (write Unit Price in words)	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
S-3E	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$2,000	\$2,000
S-4.	MISC. CONCRETE Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4)		\$ 118,407.00			
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4)		\$ One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Seven Dollars and Zero Cents			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES		\$ 8,724,194.11			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS		\$ Eight Million Seven Hundred Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred Ninety Four Dollars and Eleven Cents			

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.

**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID (MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

NAME Di Stefano Plumbing, Inc.
ADDRESS 4580 Crosswicks-Hamilton Square Road
CITY, STATE, ZIP Trenton- NJ
TELEPHONE: (609) 585-2588
FAX NO. _____
TRADE Plumbing
LICENSE NO. 36BI00608300

NAME Kmetz Inc.
ADDRESS 10 Fresh Ponds Road
CITY, STATE, ZIP East Brunswick, NJ 08816
TELEPHONE: (732) 821-0533
FAX NO. (732) 821-5099
TRADE Underground Utilities
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME Stratton Contracting LLC
ADDRESS 22 South Main Street
CITY, STATE, ZIP Wharton, New Jersey 07885
TELEPHONE: (973) 396-2638
FAX NO. (862) 344-9913
TRADE Asphalt Paving
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME Brent Material Company
ADDRESS 325 Columbia Turnpike, Suite 308
CITY, STATE, ZIP Florham Park, NJ 07932
TELEPHONE: (973) 325-3030
FAX NO. (973) 325-7360
TRADE Material Supplier
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Sever

1

**PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
SUPPLEMENTAL BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET <i>One Tenth</i> (write Unit Price in words)	400	CY	\$ <i>1.00</i>	\$ <i>400.00</i>
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL <i>Thirty Loads</i> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ <i>30.00</i>	\$ <i>1,200.00</i>
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE <i>Thirty Loads</i> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ <i>30.00</i>	\$ <i>600.00</i>
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE <i>Thirty Loads</i> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ <i>30.00</i>	\$ <i>1,200.00</i>
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL <i>One Hundred Twenty Loads</i> (write Unit Price in words)	10	CY	\$ <i>20.00</i>	\$ <i>1,200.00</i>
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB <i>Twenty Loads</i> (write Unit Price in words)	7,600	SY	\$ <i>20.00</i>	\$ <i>152,000.00</i>
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE <i>Two Hundred + Thirty Six Loads</i> (write Unit Price in words)	60	SY	\$ <i>495.00</i>	\$ <i>29,700.00</i>
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY <i>One Tenth</i> (write Unit Price in words)	30	SY	\$ <i>1.00</i>	\$ <i>30.00</i>
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS <i>Two Hundred Loads</i> (write Unit Price in words)	100	SY	\$ <i>200.00</i>	\$ <i>20,000.00</i>
S-3E.	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)		ALLOWANCE	\$2,000	\$2,000
S-4.	MISC. CONCRETE <i>Two Hundred + Twenty Six Loads</i> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ <i>225.00</i>	\$ <i>4,500.00</i>
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4)		<i>Two Hundred + Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Dollars</i> \$ <i>212,830.00</i>			
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4)					
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES		\$ <i>8,928,220.00</i>			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS		\$ <i>Eight million nine hundred twenty eight thousand two hundred twenty dollars and zero cents</i>			

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
BASE BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - UTILITY SIDE <i>Forty Eight hundred dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	1,200	EACH	<i>4,800.00</i>	<i>\$ 5,760,000.00</i>
1.	B. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - HOMEOWNER SIDE <i>Two thousand two hundred seventy five dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	750	EACH	<i>2,275.00</i>	<i>\$ 1,706,250.00</i>
1.	C. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN <i>Fifty Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	<i>50.00</i>	<i>\$ 10,000.00</i>
1.	D. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN <i>Fifty Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	30	EACH	<i>50.00</i>	<i>\$ 1,500.00</i>
1.	E. WATER METER REPLACEMENT <i>Fifty Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	<i>50.00</i>	<i>\$ 10,000.00</i>
1.	F. RIGHT OF ENTRY NOT GRANTED <i>Fifty Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	<i>50.00</i>	<i>\$ 10,000.00</i>
1.	G. ACCESS NOT PROVIDED <i>Fifty Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	80	EACH	<i>50.00</i>	<i>\$ 4,000.00</i>
1.	H. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE <i>One Hundred Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	900	EACH	<i>50.00</i>	<i>\$ 45,000.00</i>
1.	I. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT <i>One Hundred Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	650	EACH	<i>100.00</i>	<i>\$ 65,000.00</i>
1.	J. NEW CURB BOX <i>Fifty Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	250	EACH	<i>50.00</i>	<i>\$ 12,500.00</i>

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
BASE BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP <u>One Hundred Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	400	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red) <u>One Dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	640	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 640.00
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving) <u>One Dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	9,500	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,500.00
3.	C. FINAL RESTORATION COMPLETED <u>One Hundred Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	1,200	EACH	\$ 100.00 (minimum \$100)	\$ 120,000.00
4	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION <u>One Thousand Dollars</u> (write Lump Sum Price in words)		LUMP SUM		\$ 1,000.00
5	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER <u>ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)		ALLOWANCE	\$175,000	\$175,000
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL <u>THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)		ALLOWANCE	\$300,000	\$300,000
7	PERMIT FEE ALLOWANCE <u>FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)		ALLOWANCE	\$400,000	\$400,000
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)				\$ 8,715,390.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)				\$ Eight million seven hundred fifteen thousand three hundred ninety dollars and zero cents	

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID (MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME DiStefano Plumbing
ADDRESS 4580 Crosswicks - Hamilton Sq Rd.
CITY, STATE, ZIP Trenton, NJ 08691
TELEPHONE: 609-581-1285
FAX NO. _____
TRADE Plumber
LICENSE NO. 36 B100608300

NAME Johnson Baran Corp.
ADDRESS P.O. Box 842
CITY, STATE, ZIP Forked River, NJ 08731
TELEPHONE: 732-349-4900
FAX NO. _____
TRADE Milling / Paving
LICENSE NO. 13VH07220000

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Spinello
Companies

PRICE SCHEDULE TRENTON WATER WORKS LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON BID2020-81 BASE BID					
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP	400	EACH		
	one hundred dollars (write Unit Price in words)			\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red)	640	SY		
	seventy eight dollars (write Unit Price in words)			\$ 78.00	\$ 49,920.00
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving)	9,500	SY		
	one dollar (write Unit Price in words)			\$ 1.00	\$ 9,500.00
3.	C. FINAL RESTORATION COMPLETED	1,200	EACH		
	one hundred dollars (write Unit Price in words)			\$ 100.00 (minimum \$100)	\$ 120,000.00
4	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		LUMP SUM		
	fifteen thousand dollars (write Lump Sum Price in words)				\$ 15,000.00
5	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER		ALLOWANCE		
	ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)			\$175,000	\$175,000
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL		ALLOWANCE		
	THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)			\$300,000	\$300,000
7	PERMIT FEE ALLOWANCE		ALLOWANCE		
	FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)			\$400,000	\$400,000
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)		\$ 9,173,420.00			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)		\$ nine million, one hundred seventy three thousand, four hundred twenty dollars			

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
BASE BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - UTILITY SIDE four thousand one hundred dollars (write Unit Price in words)	1,200	EACH	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,920,000.00
1.	B. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - HOMEOWNER SIDE three thousand four hundred dollars (write Unit Price in words)	750	EACH	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,550,000.00
1.	C. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN fifty dollars (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
1.	D. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN two hundred dollars (write Unit Price in words)	30	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
1.	E. WATER METER REPLACEMENT seventy five dollars (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
1.	F. RIGHT OF ENTRY NOT GRANTED one hundred dollars (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
1.	G. ACCESS NOT PROVIDED one hundred dollars (write Unit Price in words)	80	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
1.	H. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE one hundred twenty five dollars (write Unit Price in words)	900	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 112,500.00
1.	I. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT four hundred dollars (write Unit Price in words)	650	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 260,000.00
1.	J. NEW CURB BOX six hundred fifty dollars (write Unit Price in words)	250	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 162,500.00

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
SUPPLEMENTAL BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET <div> <div>eighty dollars</div> <div>(write Unit Price in words)</div> </div>	400	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL <div> <div>thirty one dollars</div> <div>(write Unit Price in words)</div> </div>	40	CY	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,240.00
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE <div> <div>thirty five dollars</div> <div>(write Unit Price in words)</div> </div>	20	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE <div> <div>thirty two dollars</div> <div>(write Unit Price in words)</div> </div>	40	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL <div> <div>eighty dollars</div> <div>(write Unit Price in words)</div> </div>	10	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB <div> <div>sixteen dollars</div> <div>(write Unit Price in words)</div> </div>	7,600	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 121,600.00
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE <div> <div>twenty eight dollars</div> <div>(write Unit Price in words)</div> </div>	60	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY <div> <div>forty dollars</div> <div>(write Unit Price in words)</div> </div>	30	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS <div> <div>forty five dollars</div> <div>(write Unit Price in words)</div> </div>	100	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
S-3E	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT <div> <div>TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS</div> <div>(write Unit Price in words)</div> </div>	ALLOWANCE		\$2,000	\$2,000
S-4.	MISC. CONCRETE <div> <div>two hundred twenty four dollars</div> <div>(write Unit Price in words)</div> </div>	20	CY	\$ 224.00	\$ 4,480.00
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4)		\$ 167,880.00			
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4)		\$ one hundred sixty seven thousand, eight hundred eighty dollars			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES		\$ 9,341,300.00			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS		\$ nine million, three hundred forty one thousand, three hundred dollars			

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID (MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME WILLIAM J. GUARINI, INC.
ADDRESS 132 MALIBY AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP JENSEN CITY, NJ 07304
TELEPHONE: 201.656.1530
FAX NO. —
TRADE PLUMBING
LICENSE NO. 36B01242800

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Waters & Bugbee

PRICE SCHEDULE TRENTON WATER WORKS LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON BID2020-81 BASE BID					
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - UTILITY SIDE Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Five Dollars and Ten Cents (write Unit Price in words)	1,200	EACH	\$ <u>2,795.10</u>	\$ <u>3,354,120.00</u>
1.	B. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - HOMEOWNER SIDE Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four Dollars and Thirty Five Cents (write Unit Price in words)	750	EACH	\$ <u>4,384.35</u>	\$ <u>3,288,262.50</u>
1.	C. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN Eighty Eight Dollars and Five Cents (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ <u>88.05</u>	\$ <u>17,610.00</u>
1.	D. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN Nine Hundred Two Dollars and Eighty Five Cents (write Unit Price in words)	30	EACH	\$ <u>902.85</u>	\$ <u>27,085.50</u>
1.	E. WATER METER REPLACEMENT Thirty Nine Dollars and Ninety Five Cents (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ <u>39.95</u>	\$ <u>7,990.00</u>
1.	F. RIGHT OF ENTRY NOT GRANTED Thirty Nine Dollars and Fifteen Cents (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ <u>39.15</u>	\$ <u>7,830.00</u>
1.	G. ACCESS NOT PROVIDED Two Hundred Sixty Four Dollars and Zero Cents (write Unit Price in words)	80	EACH	\$ <u>264.00</u>	\$ <u>21,120.00</u>
1.	H. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE Three Hundred Ninety Three Dollars and Thirty Five Cents (write Unit Price in words)	900	EACH	\$ <u>393.35</u>	\$ <u>354,015.00</u>
1.	I. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT Six Hundred Eighty Three Dollars and Thirty Five Cents (write Unit Price in words)	650	EACH	\$ <u>683.35</u>	\$ <u>444,177.50</u>
1.	J. NEW CURB BOX Seventy Eight Dollars and Ten Cents (write Unit Price in words)	250	EACH	\$ <u>78.10</u>	\$ <u>19,525.00</u>

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
BASE BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP	400	EACH		
	Three Hundred Forty Eight Dollars and Seventy Five Cents (write Unit Price in words)			\$ 348.75	\$ 139,500.00
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red)	640	SY		
	Fifty Dollars and Forty Cents (write Unit Price in words)			\$ 50.40	\$ 32,256.00
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving)	9,500	SY		
	Ninety Nine Dollars and Seventy Cents (write Unit Price in words)			\$ 99.70	\$ 947,150.00
3.	C. FINAL RESTORATION COMPLETED	1,200	EACH		
	One Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (write Unit Price in words)			\$ 100.00 (minimum \$100)	\$ 120,000.00
4	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		LUMP SUM		
	Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Dollars and Zero Cents (write Lump Sum Price in words)				\$ 3,330.00
5	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER		ALLOWANCE		
	ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)			\$175,000	\$175,000
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL		ALLOWANCE		
	THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)			\$300,000	\$300,000
7	PERMIT FEE ALLOWANCE		ALLOWANCE		
	FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)			\$400,000	\$400,000
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)				\$ 9,658,971.50	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)					Nine Million Six Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy One Dollars and Fifty Cents

PRICE SCHEDULE TRENTON WATER WORKS LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON BID2020-81 SUPPLEMENTAL BID					
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET <u>Twenty Five Dollars and Forty Five Cents</u> (write Unit Price in words)	400	CY	\$ <u>25.45</u>	\$ <u>10,180.00</u>
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL <u>Twenty Five Dollars and Seventy Five Cents</u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ <u>25.75</u>	\$ <u>1,030.00</u>
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE <u>Forty Four Dollars and Seventy Five Cents</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ <u>44.75</u>	\$ <u>895.00</u>
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE <u>Forty Four Dollars and Forty Five Cents</u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ <u>44.45</u>	\$ <u>1,778.00</u>
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL <u>One Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Fifteen Cents</u> (write Unit Price in words)	10	CY	\$ <u>118.15</u>	\$ <u>1,181.50</u>
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB <u>Twenty Four Dollars and Sixty Five Cents</u> (write Unit Price in words)	7,600	SY	\$ <u>24.65</u>	\$ <u>187,340.00</u>
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE <u>One Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars and Zero Cents</u> (write Unit Price in words)	60	SY	\$ <u>159.00</u>	\$ <u>9,540.00</u>
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY <u>Thirteen Dollars and Ninety Five Cents</u> (write Unit Price in words)	30	SY	\$ <u>13.95</u>	\$ <u>418.50</u>
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS <u>Thirty Eight Dollars and Five Cents</u> (write Unit Price in words)	100	SY	\$ <u>38.05</u>	\$ <u>3,805.00</u>
S-3E	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT <u>TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$2,000	\$2,000
S-4.	MISC. CONCRETE <u>Eight Hundred Twenty Four Dollars and Fifty Cents</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ <u>824.50</u>	\$ <u>16,490.00</u>
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4)		\$ <u>234,658.00</u>			
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4)		\$ <u>Two Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars and Zero Cents</u>			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES		\$ <u>9,893,629.50</u>			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS		\$ <u>Nine Million Eight Hundred Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars and Fifty Cents</u>			

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID (MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME Cooper Plumbing & Mechanical LLC
ADDRESS 40 Patterson Avenue
CITY, STATE, ZIP Hamilton, NJ 08619
TELEPHONE: 609-586-1813
FAX NO. 609-586-1814
TRADE Plumbing
LICENSE NO. Master Plumber 36BI01079000

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Petrangelo
Contractors, Inc.

PRICE SCHEDULE TRENTON WATER WORKS LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON BID2020-81 BASE BID					
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP <u>Five hundred Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	400	EACH	\$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>200,000.00</u>
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red) <u>One hundred Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	640	SY	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>64,000.00</u>
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving) <u>Forty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	9,500	SY	\$ <u>40.00</u>	\$ <u>380,000.00</u>
3.	C. FINAL RESTORATION COMPLETED <u>Four hundred Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	1,200	EACH	\$ <u>400.00</u> (minimum \$100)	\$ <u>480,000.00</u>
4	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION <u>Fifty thousand Dollars</u> (write Lump Sum Price in words)		LUMP SUM		\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
5	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER <u>ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)		ALLOWANCE	\$175,000	\$175,000
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL <u>THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)		ALLOWANCE	\$300,000	\$300,000
7	PERMIT FEE ALLOWANCE <u>FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)		ALLOWANCE	\$400,000	\$400,000
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)				\$ <u>11,075,500.00</u>	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)				\$ <u>Eleven million seventy-five thousand five hundred dollars.</u>	

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
SUPPLEMENTAL BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET <u>Seventy Five Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	400	CY	\$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>30000.00</u>
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL <u>Fifty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>2000.00</u>
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE <u>Seventy Five Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>1500.00</u>
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE <u>Seventy Five Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>3000.00</u>
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL <u>Two Hundred Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	10	CY	\$ <u>200.00</u>	\$ <u>2000.00</u>
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB <u>Forty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	7,600	SY	\$ <u>40.00</u>	\$ <u>304000.00</u>
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE <u>One Hundred Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	60	SY	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>6000.00</u>
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY <u>Fifty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	30	SY	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>1500.00</u>
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS <u>Two Hundred Fifty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	100	SY	\$ <u>250.00</u>	\$ <u>25000.00</u>
S-3E	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$2,000	\$2,000
S-4.	MISC. CONCRETE <u>Two Hundred Fifty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ <u>250.00</u>	\$ <u>5000.00</u>
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4)				\$ <u>382,000.00</u>	
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4)					<u>Three Hundred Eighty Two Thousand Dollars</u>
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES				\$ <u>1,145,7500.00</u>	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS					<u>Eleven Million Four Hundred Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars</u>

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
BASE BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - UTILITY SIDE <i>Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	1,200	EACH	\$ <u>4200.00</u>	\$ <u>5040000.00</u>
1.	B. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - HOMEOWNER SIDE <i>Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	750	EACH	\$ <u>4200.00</u>	\$ <u>3150000.00</u>
1.	C. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN <i>Three Hundred Fifty Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ <u>350.00</u>	\$ <u>70000.00</u>
1.	D. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN <i>Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	30	EACH	\$ <u>2500.00</u>	\$ <u>75000.00</u>
1.	E. WATER METER REPLACEMENT <i>Three Hundred Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>60000.00</u>
1.	F. RIGHT OF ENTRY NOT GRANTED <i>Three Hundred Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>60000.00</u>
1.	G. ACCESS NOT PROVIDED <i>Three Hundred Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	80	EACH	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>24000.00</u>
1.	H. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE <i>Three Hundred Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	900	EACH	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>270000.00</u>
1.	I. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT <i>Three Hundred Fifty Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	650	EACH	\$ <u>350.00</u>	\$ <u>227500.00</u>
1.	J. NEW CURB BOX <i>Two Hundred Dollars</i> (write Unit Price in words)	250	EACH	\$ <u>200.00</u>	\$ <u>50000.00</u>

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID (MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME Atlantic Infrared Inc.
ADDRESS 54 Harborhead Drive
CITY, STATE, ZIP Point Pleasant, NJ 08742
TELEPHONE: 201-470-2650
FAX NO. 732-899-8644
TRADE Infrared Paving
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME Cooper Plumbing & Mechanical, LLC
ADDRESS 40 Patterson Ave
CITY, STATE, ZIP Hamilton, NJ 08619
TELEPHONE: 609-586-1813
FAX NO. 609-586-1814
TRADE Plumbing & Mechanical
LICENSE NO. 36B101079000

NAME Gessler Construction Co
ADDRESS 565 E. St., Andrews Drive
CITY, STATE, ZIP Media PA 19063
TELEPHONE: 610-565-6750
FAX NO. 610-565-6750
TRADE Asphalt Paving
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Underground Utilities

**PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
BASE BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - UTILITY SIDE <u>Six Thousand Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	1,200	EACH	\$ <u>6,000.-</u>	\$ <u>7,200,000.-</u>
1.	B. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - HOMEOWNER SIDE <u>Three Thousand Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	750	EACH	\$ <u>3,000.-</u>	\$ <u>2,250,000.-</u>
1.	C. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN <u>Two Hundred Fifty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ <u>250.-</u>	\$ <u>50,000.-</u>
1.	D. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN <u>One Thousand Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	30	EACH	\$ <u>1,000.-</u>	\$ <u>30,000.-</u>
1.	E. WATER METER REPLACEMENT <u>Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ <u>750.-</u>	\$ <u>150,000.-</u>
1.	F. RIGHT OF ENTRY NOT GRANTED <u>One Dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ <u>1.-</u>	\$ <u>200.-</u>
1.	G. ACCESS NOT PROVIDED <u>One Dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	80	EACH	\$ <u>1.-</u>	\$ <u>80.-</u>
1.	H. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE <u>One Dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	900	EACH	\$ <u>1.-</u>	\$ <u>900.-</u>
1.	I. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT <u>Five Hundred Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	650	EACH	\$ <u>500.-</u>	\$ <u>325,000.-</u>
1.	J. NEW CURB BOX <u>Five Hundred Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	250	EACH	\$ <u>500.-</u>	\$ <u>125,000.-</u>

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
BASE BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP	400	EACH		
	<u>One Dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <u>1.-</u>	\$ <u>400.-</u>
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red)	640	SY		
	<u>One Dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <u>1.-</u>	\$ <u>640.-</u>
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving)	9,500	SY		
	<u>Twenty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <u>20.-</u>	\$ <u>190,000.-</u>
3.	C. FINAL RESTORATION COMPLETED	1,200	EACH		
	<u>One Hundred Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <u>100.-</u> (minimum \$100)	\$ <u>120,000.-</u>
4	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	LUMP SUM			
	<u>Twenty Thousand Dollars</u> (write Lump Sum Price in words)				\$ <u>20,000.-</u>
5	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER	ALLOWANCE			
	<u>ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$175,000	\$175,000
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL	ALLOWANCE			
	<u>THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$300,000	\$300,000
7	PERMIT FEE ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE			
	<u>FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$400,000	\$400,000
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)				\$ <u>11,337,000.-</u>	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)				\$ <u>Eleven Million Three Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Dollars</u>	

R-67.

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
SUPPLEMENTAL BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET <u>one dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	400	CY	\$ 1.-	\$ 400.-
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL <u>one dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ 1.-	\$ 40.-
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE <u>one dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ 1.-	\$ 20.-
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE <u>one dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ 1.-	\$ 40.-
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL <u>one dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	10	CY	\$ 1.-	\$ 10.-
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB <u>Twenty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	7,600	SY	\$ 20.-	\$ 152,000.-
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE <u>one Hundred Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	60	SY	\$ 100.-	\$ 6,000.-
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY <u>one dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	30	SY	\$ 1.-	\$ 30.-
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS <u>one dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	100	SY	\$ 1.-	\$ 100.-
S-3E	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT <u>TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$2,000	\$2,000
S-4.	MISC. CONCRETE <u>One Dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ 1.-	\$ 20.-
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4)		\$ 160,660.-			
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4)		\$ One Hundred Sixty Thousand Six Hundred			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES		\$ 11,497,860.- ^{R.M.}			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS		\$ Eleven Million Four Hundred ninety Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Dollars			

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT FORM (MANDATORY)

This notice of intent must be completed and included as part of each bidder's proposal. Failure to submit this form will be cause for rejection of the bid as non-responsive.

Please check one of the below-listed boxes:

☒ If awarded this contract, I will engage subcontractors to provide certain goods and/or services.

ALL BIDDERS THAT INTEND TO ENGAGE SUBCONTRACTORS MUST ALSO SUBMIT A COMPLETED AND CERTIFIED SUBCONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN WITH THEIR BID PROPOSALS. BIDDERS SHOULD ALSO SUBMIT A NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTOR AS WELL AS ANY LICENSES HELD BY SUBCONTRACTORS WITH THEIR BID PROPOSAL.

☐ If awarded this contract, I do not intend to engage subcontractors to provide any goods and/or services.

ALL BIDDERS THAT DO NOT INTEND TO ENGAGE SUBCONTRACTORS MUST ATTEST TO THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATION:

I hereby certify that if the award is granted to my firm and if I determine at any time during the course of the contract to engage subcontractors to provide certain goods and/or services, I will submit the Subcontractor Utilization Plan for approval to the Business Administrator or his legal representative in advance of any such engagement of subcontractors. Additionally, I certify that in engaging subcontractors, I will make a good faith effort to achieve the subcontracting set-aside goals established for this contract, and I will attach to the plan documentation of such efforts.

Respectfully submitted by:

Signature

Rich Gomes

Name, typed or printed

President

(Seal—if bid is by a
corporation)

Title

Underground Utilities Corp.

Name of Firm

711 Commerce Rd, Linden NJ 07036

Business Address/Zip

908-862-8936

Telephone

908-862-8690

Fax

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID (MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME Mastercraft Plumbing - Edward Gordon
ADDRESS 807 N. Cond least Street
CITY, STATE, ZIP Linden NJ 07036
TELEPHONE: 908-612-1922
FAX NO. _____
TRADE Plumber
LICENSE NO. 369100451800

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

South
State

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
BASE BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - UTILITY SIDE <u>Three thousand four hundred seventy-five dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	1,200	EACH	\$ <u>3,475.00</u>	\$ <u>4,170,000.00</u>
1.	B. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - HOMEOWNER SIDE <u>Four thousand dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	750	EACH	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>	\$ <u>3,000,000.00</u>
1.	C. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN <u>Five hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>100,000.00</u>
1.	D. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN <u>One hundred fifty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	30	EACH	\$ <u>150.00</u>	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>
1.	E. WATER METER REPLACEMENT <u>One hundred twenty-five dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ <u>125.00</u>	\$ <u>25,000.00</u>
1.	F. RIGHT OF ENTRY NOT GRANTED <u>Fifty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	200	EACH	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
1.	G. ACCESS NOT PROVIDED <u>Four hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	80	EACH	\$ <u>400.00</u>	\$ <u>32,000.00</u>
1.	H. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE <u>Five hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	900	EACH	\$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>450,000.00</u>
1.	I. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT <u>Nine hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	650	EACH	\$ <u>900.00</u>	\$ <u>585,000.00</u>
1.	J. NEW CURB BOX <u>One hundred Fifty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	250	EACH	\$ <u>150.00</u>	\$ <u>37,500.00</u>

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
BASE BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP	400	EACH		
	<u>One thousand dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <u>1,000.00</u>	\$ <u>400,000.00</u>
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red)	640	SY		
	<u>Sixty-five dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <u>65.00</u>	\$ <u>41,600.00</u>
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving)	9,500	SY		
	<u>Two hundred seventy-five dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <u>275.00</u>	\$ <u>2,612,500.00</u>
3.	C. FINAL RESTORATION COMPLETED	1,200	EACH		
	<u>Five hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <u>500.00</u> (minimum \$100)	\$ <u>600,000.00</u>
4	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		LUMP SUM		
	<u>Five thousand dollars</u> (write Lump Sum Price in words)				\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
5	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$175,000	\$175,000
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$300,000	\$300,000
7	PERMIT FEE ALLOWANCE		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$400,000	\$400,000
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)		\$ <u>12,948,100.00</u>			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)		\$ <u>Twelve million nine hundred forty-eight thousand one hundred dollars</u>			

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
SUPPLEMENTAL BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET <u>Twenty-five dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	400	CY	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL By <u>Forty dollars Thirty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ <u>30.00</u>	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE in <u>Twenty dollar Fifty-eight dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ <u>58.00</u>	\$ <u>1,160.00</u>
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE <u>One hundred twenty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ <u>120.00</u>	\$ <u>4,800.00</u>
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL <u>Two hundred fifty-five dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	10	CY	\$ <u>255.00</u>	\$ <u>2,550.00</u>
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB <u>Twenty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	7,600	SY	\$ <u>20.00</u>	\$ <u>152,000.00</u>
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE <u>Three hundred seventy-five dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	60	SY	\$ <u>375.00</u>	\$ <u>22,500.00</u>
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY <u>Thirty-four dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	30	SY	\$ <u>34.00</u>	\$ <u>1,020.00</u>
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS <u>One hundred seventy-eight dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	100	SY	\$ <u>178.00</u>	\$ <u>17,800.00</u>
S-3E.	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT <u>TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE			
S-4.	MISC. CONCRETE <u>Eight hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ <u>800.00</u>	\$ <u>16,000.00</u>
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4)				\$ <u>231,030.00</u>	
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4)				\$ <u>Two hundred thirty-one thousand thirty dollars</u>	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES				\$ <u>13,179,130.00</u>	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS				\$ <u>Thirteen million one hundred seventy-nine thousand one hundred thirty dollars</u>	

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID (MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME DiStefano Plumbing Inc.
ADDRESS 4580 Crosswicks-Hamilton Square Rd
CITY, STATE, ZIP Trenton, NJ 08691
TELEPHONE: 609.581.1285
FAX NO. 609.585.0814
TRADE Plumber
LICENSE NO. 36B100608300

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Martina
Construction Corp, Inc.

PRICE SCHEDULE TRENTON WATER WORKS LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON BID2020-81 BASE BID					
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - UTILITY SIDE	1,200	EACH		
	<i>Six thousand five hundred</i> (write Unit Price in words) <i>dollars no cents</i>			\$ <i>6,500.</i>	\$ <i>7,800,000.</i>
1.	B. WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - HOMEOWNER SIDE	750	EACH		
	<i>five thousand five hundred</i> (write Unit Price in words) <i>dollars no cents</i>			\$ <i>5,500.</i>	\$ <i>4,125,000.</i>
1.	C. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN	200	EACH		
	<i>two hundred dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <i>200.</i>	\$ <i>40,000.</i>
1.	D. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN	30	EACH		
	<i>five hundred dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <i>500.</i>	\$ <i>15,000.</i>
1.	E. WATER METER REPLACEMENT	200	EACH		
	<i>one thousand dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <i>1,000.</i>	\$ <i>200,000.</i>
1.	F. RIGHT OF ENTRY NOT GRANTED	200	EACH		
	<i>one hundred dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <i>100.</i>	\$ <i>20,000.</i>
1.	G. ACCESS NOT PROVIDED	80	EACH		
	<i>one hundred dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <i>100.</i>	\$ <i>8,000.</i>
1.	H. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE	900	EACH		
	<i>five hundred dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <i>500.</i>	\$ <i>450,000.</i>
1.	I. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT	650	EACH		
	<i>seven thousand dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <i>7,000.</i>	\$ <i>4,550,000.</i>
1.	J. NEW CURB BOX	250	EACH		
	<i>three hundred dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <i>300.</i>	\$ <i>75,000.</i>

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
BASE BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP	400	EACH		
	<i>seven hundred dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <u>700.</u>	\$ <u>280,000.</u>
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red)	640	SY		
	<i>one hundred dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <u>100.</u>	\$ <u>64,000.</u>
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving)	9,500	SY		
	<i>fifty dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <u>50.</u>	\$ <u>475,000.</u>
3.	C. FINAL RESTORATION COMPLETED	1,200	EACH		
	<i>five hundred dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <u>500.</u> (minimum \$100)	\$ <u>600,000.</u>
4	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		LUMP SUM		
	<i>fifty thousand dollars no cents</i> (write Lump Sum Price in words)				\$ <u>50,000.</u>
5	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$175,000	\$175,000
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$300,000	\$300,000
7	PERMIT FEE ALLOWANCE		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$400,000	\$400,000
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)				\$ <u>19,627,000.</u>	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)				\$ <u>Nineteen million six hundred twenty seven thousand dollars no cents</u>	

PRICE SCHEDULE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2A - TRENTON
BID2020-81
SUPPLEMENTAL BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET <i>fifty dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)	400	CY	\$ <i>50.</i>	\$ <i>20,000.</i>
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL <i>twenty dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ <i>20.</i>	\$ <i>800.</i>
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE <i>fifty dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ <i>50.</i>	\$ <i>1,000.</i>
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE <i>fifty dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ <i>50.</i>	\$ <i>2,000.</i>
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL <i>two hundred dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)	10	CY	\$ <i>200.</i>	\$ <i>2,000.</i>
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB <i>twenty dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)	7,600	SY	\$ <i>20.</i>	\$ <i>152,000.</i>
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE <i>two hundred dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)	60	SY	\$ <i>200.</i>	\$ <i>12,000.</i>
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY <i>fifty dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)	30	SY	\$ <i>50.</i>	\$ <i>1,500.</i>
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS <i>one hundred dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)	100	SY	\$ <i>100.</i>	\$ <i>10,000.</i>
S-3E.	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$2,000	\$2,000
S-4.	MISC. CONCRETE <i>two hundred dollars no cents</i> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ <i>200.</i>	\$ <i>4,000.</i>
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4)		\$ <i>207,300.</i>			
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4)		\$ <i>Two hundred seven thousand three hundred dollars no cents</i>			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES		\$ <i>19,834,300.</i>			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS		\$ <i>Nineteen million eight hundred thirty four thousand three hundred dollars no cents</i>			

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.

**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID (MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

NAME Spark Electric
ADDRESS 7 Commerce Street
CITY, STATE, ZIP Somerville NJ 08876
TELEPHONE: 908-534-9600
FAX NO. _____
TRADE Electric
LICENSE NO. 34E300518300

NAME AGS Plumbing + Mechanical
ADDRESS 265 West Grand Street
CITY, STATE, ZIP Elizabeth NJ 07202
TELEPHONE: 973-799-0300
FAX NO. _____
TRADE Plumbing
LICENSE NO. 36B100783900

NAME None
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE HVAC
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME None
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE Steel
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____